This notification is to inform you that on August 21, 2017, the Village of Orlond Park Board of Trustees
approved awarding H20 lowers LLC the contract in accordance with the proposal you submitted dated June 8,
201 7, for Elevated Tower Cleaning (Towers #6 and #8) for an amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand and
No/i 00 ($11,000.00) Dollars.

In order to begin this engagement, you must comply with the following within ten business days of the date of
this Notice of Award, which is by September 22, 2017.

• Attached is the Contract for Elevated Water Tower Exterior Cleaning. Please sign two (2) copies and return